

Council of the European Union

> Brussels, 23 January 2017 (OR. en)

5540/17

Interinstitutional File: 2015/0306 (COD)

> MIGR 9 FRONT 27 COMIX 53 CODEC 87

COVER NOTE

From:	Mission of Liechtenstein to the European Union
date of receipt:	20 January 2017
To:	General Secretariat of the Council
No. prev. doc.:	PE-CONS 30/1/16 REV 1
Subject:	Regulation of the European Parliament and of the Council on the establishment of a European travel document for the return of illegally staying third-country nationals, and repealing the Council Recommendation of 30 November 1994

Delegations will find attached the notification from Liechtenstein regarding the abovementioned Regulation.



LIECHTENSTEINISCHE MISSION BEI DER EUROPÄISCHEN UNION

MISSION DE LIECHTENSTEIN AUPRÈS DE L'UNION EUROPÉENNE

LIECHTENSTEIN MISSION TO THE EUROPEAN UNION

SECRÉTARIAT GÉNÉRAL DU CONSEIL DE L'UNION EUROPÉENNE	
SGE17/00599 2 0 -01- 2017	

General Secretariat of the Council of the European Union Directorate general D Justice and Home Affairs 175, Rue de la Loi 1048 Brussels

Brussels, 18 January 2017

The Mission of the Principality of Liechtenstein to the European Union presents its compliments to the General Secretariat of the Council of the European Union and has the honour to refer to the notification by the Council of 19 December 2016, which reads as follows:

"In accordance with the Protocol signed between the European Union, the European Community, the Swiss Confederation and the Principality of Liechtenstein on the accession of the Principality of Liechtenstein to the Agreement between the European Union, the European Community and the Swiss Confederation on the Swiss Confederation's association with the implementation, application and development of the Schengen acquis, and with the first sentence of Article 5(2)(a) of the Protocol, the Principality of Liechtenstein is herewith notified of the adoption of the following act:

REGULATION OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL on the establishment of a European travel document for the return of illegal staying third country nationals, and repealing the Council Recommendation of 30 November 1994

Council Document: PE-CONS 30/1/16 REV 1 MIGR 126 FRONT 280 COMIX 498 CODEC 1003

Date of adoption: 26 October 2016"

The Mission of the Principality of Liechtenstein to the European Union has the honour to notify the General Secretariat of the Council of the European Union, in accordance with the second and third sentence of Article 5(2)(a) of the Protocol, that the Principality of Liechtenstein accepts the content of the act, which was attached to the above mentioned notification by the Council and forms part of this reply note, and will implement it in its internal legal order.

This exchange of notes shall enter into force on the date of this reply note.

The Mission of the Principality of Liechtenstein to the European Union avails itself of this opportunity to renew to the General Secretariat of the Council of the European Union the assurances of its highest considerations.



Place du Congrès 1 | 1000 Bruxelles | Belgique | T +32 2 229 39 00 | F +32 2 219 35 45 | Ambassade.Liechtensteinøbru.llv.li